

SECTION. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5013 OF 2012  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14720 OF 2012  
(Application for anticipatory bail)

KAPTAN SINGH & ORS. . . . . PETITIONERS  
STATE OF CHHATISGARH . . . . . RESPONDENT  
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List after three weeks to enable the counsel for the respondent-State to file additional documents.**

**Interim order granted in favour of the petitioners shall stand extended in the mean time."**

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent State has not filed additional documents so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. D. K. Sharma, Advocate
2. Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km