

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5013/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in MCRC No.204/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KAPTAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Criminal appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1295 OF 2013
(Arising out of SLP(Crl) No. 5013 of 2012)

KAPTAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent

O R D E R

Leave granted.

It is informed that a suit for specific performance against the petitioners-accused is already pending before the competent Civil Court. Hence, the interim protection granted to the petitioners stands confirmed.

In view of this, the criminal appeal be treated as disposed of.

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

.....J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 19, 2013